## 505479716 05/16/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5526520

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
NNOCHIRI NKEM EKW	URIBE			10/05/2004	
JENNIFER A RIGGS-SA	UTHIER			10/05/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	NOBEX C	NOBEX CORPORATION			
Street Address:	617 DAVIS	617 DAVIS DRIVE			
City:	DURHAM	DURHAM			
State/Country:	NORTH C	PRTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	27713	3			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 5				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1		594046			
Application Number:		11144093			
Application Number: 0		942464			
Application Number: 10		444668			
Application Number: 11		470655			
		0)492 6911			
Fax Number: Correspondence will b	· ·	i0)483-6811 In e e-mail address first; if that is	unsuccessful	l. it will be sent	
using a fax number, if		that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Phone:	``	60)493-9300			
Email:	•	patentdocket@wsgr.com, skane@wsgr.com			
Correspondent Name:		WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI			
Address Line 1:		D PAGE MILL ROAD			
Address Line 4:	PA	LO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SARA KANE			
SIGNATURE:		/Sara Kane/	/Sara Kane/		
DATE SIGNED:		05/16/2019			
Total Attachments: 3					

source=SUB1\_Inventors-Nobex#page1.tif

source=SUB1\_Inventors-Nobex#page2.tif source=SUB1\_Inventors-Nobex#page3.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, **Nnochiri N. Ekwuribe**, citizen of Nigeria, residing at 216 Coltsgate Drive, Cary, North Carolina 27511; **Jennifer Riggs-Sauthier**, citizen of United States, residing at 6344 Dry Fork Lane, Raleigh, North Carolina 27617;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in **IMMUNOREGULATORY COMPOUNDS AND DERIVATIVES AND METHODS OF TREATING DISEASES THEREWITH** for which a Patent Application Serial No. 10/967,736 was filed on October 18, 2004 which is a continuation of prior Patent Application Serial No. 10/444,668, filed May 23, 2003, which is a divisional of, and claims priority to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/942,464, filed August 29, 2001, issued on June 24, 2003 as U.S. Patent No. 6,583,128, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/228,683, filed August 29, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Nobex Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 617 Davis Drive, Suite 100, Durham, North Carolina 27713, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefore in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted therefore or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereon or therefore, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

## **PATENT** REEL: 048698 FRAWE: 02282

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this  $\underline{-5}^{\text{H}}$  day of NoV......, 2004.

ibo (Seal) N. Ekwuribe

STATE OF Nork Carolina COUNTY OF Durham

Before me personally appeared Nnochiri N. Ekwuribe the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and the acknowledged to me execution of the same for the purposes therein stated, this <u>5</u> day of <u>NoVember</u>, 2004

ss:

1AB-



Lecan BAON

Notary Public

SEAL

My Commission Expires: December 24, 2004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of November , 2004.

Jennife King Sauthie Jennifer Riggs-Sauthier (Seal)

STATE OF North Carolina	_ )
COUNTY OF Durham	) _)

Before me personally appeared Jennifer Riggs-Sauthier the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me execution of the same for the purposes therein day of November , 2004 stated, this

ss:

PAS

OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, North Carolina County of Orange LEE ANN BROWN Commission Expires December 26, 2007

See hom Brow

Notary Public

SEAL

My Commission Expires: December 26, 2004

TRI1\593118\_1

REEL: 049,599, FRAME: 02824

RECORDED: 05/26/2005